## ORDINANCE RELATING TO WATER DEPARTMENT

ORDINANCE 77# 5 610.6

WHEREAS, the City of Smiths Grove finds certain areas of administration at the water company to have no set policies; and,

WHEREAS, it is necessary to have clear cut regulations in order to efficiently run the water company,

THEREFORE, be it ordained by the City of Smiths Grove, Kentucky, a sixth class city in the county of Warren, in the state of Kentucky that the following policy shall be set forth and in full effect;

- 1. There can be no part payment on late bills. Bills must be paid completely along with the penalty and interest set forth in other ordinances.
- 2. No unauthorized personnel will be allowed in the water plant building except the water plant office and settling tank area, unless water department personnel is present.
- 3. No cut off will be issued to other than water department personnel without written permission from the Board.
- 4. All water line laid and dedicated to the City must be 6" line and inspected by water department personnel before closing line. Inspection will be recorded and signed before service can begin. Any water line less than 6" must be considered a private line.

ADOPTED: APPROVED: alnall vale Chairman, Board of Trusto City of Smiths Grove ATTEST: Clerk, City of Smiths Crove, Ky